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THE SAFE TO LOAD PROJECT AND SPEED LIMITING DEVICE

Over the years, the Corps has made a remarkable stride in its

mandate to reduce Road Traffic Crashes and fatality rate through

various deliberate programmes and strategies. Some of these

include, among others, the Safe to Load Project and the introduction

of Speed Limiting Devices. Available records show that violation of

the prescribed speed limit is one of the major causes that account for

most of the recorded road crashes.

In line with its policy of consultation, the Corps Marshal and

Management staff have met severally with stakeholders to create the

necessary awareness and their buy-in to ensure these laudable

programmes and initiatives record huge success.

This is more so that the EMBER months are here with us. Nigerians

are very aware that this period usually records upsurge in vehicular

traffic. What most motorists do not know however is that the period

in itself does not cause road crashes. Factors such as

human, mechanical and environment cause crashes. FRSC

STATISTICAL DIGEST is therefore calling on Nigerian motorists to

key into the Corps’ programmes like the Safe To Load Project, Speed

Limiting Devices and others to ensure a crash-free EMBER months

as we traverse the length and breadth of the country to celebrate the

yuletide with our families, relations and friends. Bon voyage!
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Operations

S/N ZONE NO OF ZONAL 

COMMANDS

NO OF SECTOR 

COMMANDS

NO OF UNIT 

COMMANDS

NO OF 

OUTPOST

TOTAL NO OF 

FORMATIONS

1. RS1, Kaduna 1 4 25 0 30

2. RS2, Lagos 1 2 24 0 27

3. RS3, Yola 1 3 10 0 14

4. RS4, Jos 1 3 16 0 20

5. RS5, Benin 1 3 21 0 25

6. RS6,

P/Harcourt

1 4 14 1 20

7. RS7,

Gwagwalada

1 2 22 2 27

8. RS8, Ilorin 1 3 19 0 23

9. RS9, Enugu 1 4 17 0 22

10. RS10, Sokoto 1 3 8 0 12

11. RS11, Osogbo 1 3 20 0 24

12. RS12, Bauchi 1 3 9 0 13

TOTAL 12 37 205 3 257

Table 1: Distribution Of FRSC Commands
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S/N ZONE TOTAL ARREST

1ST Q

TOTAL ARREST

2nd Q

TOTAL ARREST

3rd Q

1 RS1, Kaduna 359 231 161
2 RS2, Lagos 630 560 621
3 RS3, Yola 26 48 29
4 RS4, Jos 168 258 174
5 RS5, Benin 557 368 425
6 RS6, P/Harcourt 186 227 241
7 RS7, Gwagwalada 726 751 665
8 RS8, Ilorin 233 242 123

9 RS9, Enugu 161 205 158
10 RS10, Sokoto 59 58 36
11 RS11, Osogbo 317 307 252
12 RS12, Bauchi 16 24 22

TOTAL 3438 3279 2907

Chart 1:Chart Illustrating War on Overloading 

Table 2: Total War on Overloading



Table 3: SUMMARY OF OFFENCES

Chart 2: Chart Illustrating Offences
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S/N ZONE OFFENCES 1ST Q OFFENCES 2ND Q OFFENCES 3RD Q
1 RS1, Kaduna

15995
14606 11928

2 RS2, Lagos
29707

27700 29675

3 RS3, Yola
1539

2045 2226

4 RS4, Jos 7513 6969 7205
5 RS5, Benin

20346
17476 19127

6 RS6,
P/Harcourt 6457

5265 7050

7 RS7,
Gwagwalada 21983

21093 22202

8 RS8, Ilorin
8489

8119 9223

9 RS9, Enugu
10908

11042 11080

10 RS10,
Sokoto 5376

3495 2414

11 RS11,
Osogbo 17761

12083 11956

12 RS12, Bauchi
1876

2066 2455

TOTAL 147950 131959 136541
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Table 4: Summary Of Arrests On Riding Motorcycle Without Crash Helmet 
(RMH)

Chart 3: Chart Illustrating Arrests on Riding Motorcycle Without Helmet 

S/N ZONE ARREST 1ST Q ARREST 2ND Q ARREST 3RD Q

1 RS1, Kaduna 1441 1063 1022
2 RS2, Lagos 777 569 477
3 RS3, Yola 150 186 296
4 RS4, Jos 467 401 555
5 RS5, Benin 4914 3998 3408
6 RS6,

P/Harcourt 514 376 361
7 RS7,

Gwagwalada 2447 1377 1268
8 RS8, Ilorin 2171 1525 2192
9 RS9, Enugu 2446 2182 1666
10 RS10, Sokoto 1137 470 339
11 RS11, Osogbo 6104 3055 2604
12 RS12, Bauchi 229 55 191

TOTAL 22797 15257 14379
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S/N Activity/programme No 

Received

No 

Treated

No 

Outstanding
a. Application for Change of 

Name
17 17 0

b. Request for Permission to 
get married/staff wedding 
proposal form.

139 139 0

c. Application for Annual leave. 193 193 0

d. Application for maternity 
leave.

50 50 0

e. Assumption of Duty 
Certificate

767 767 0

f. Clearance Certificate 50 50 0

g. Application for Pass 23 23 0
h. Application to perform 

Pilgrimage.
04 04 0

i. Notification of Death 15 15 0
Total 1258 1258 0

Table 5: General Admin Activities 

Admin and Human Resources

Chart 4: General Admin Activities
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Table 6: Disciplinary Cases Treated

Chart 5: Chart Illustrating Disciplinary Cases Treated 

S/N PUNISHMENTS/ACTIVITIES TOTAL NUMBER 
INVOLVED

1 Query 39

2 Review to COMACE 107

3 Major Entry 124
4 Minor Entry 0

5 Reduction in Rank 06

6 Loss of Seniority 05

7 Discharged and Acquitted 49

8 Appeals 06

9 Warning letter 07

10 Reprimand 06

11 Termination of Appointment 16

12 Stoppage of salary 05

13 Severe Reprimand 1
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Finance and Accounts Department

Table 7: Comparison request for variation of Staff salaries (Officers)

INCOMING REQUESTS FOR 
VARIATION OF 

STAFF SALARIES (Officers)
NO. 

RECEIVED
NO. 

TREATED ON-GOING

1st Quarter 73 58 42

2nd Quarter 103 47 98

3rd Quarter 71 55 322

Chart 6: First, Second and Third Quarter Comparison 
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INCOMING REQUESTS FOR 
VARIATION OF 

STAFF SALARIES (Marshals)
NO. 

RECEIVED
NO. 

TREATED ON-GOING

1st Quarter 155 190 8

2nd Quarter 265 144 129

3rd Quarter 304 291 355

Table 8: Comparison request for variation of Staff salaries (Marshals)

Chart 7: First, Second and Third Quarter Comparison 
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TRANSFER ALLOWANCE 
COMPUTATION

NO. 
RECEIVED

NO. 
COMPUTED ON-GOING

1st Quarter
212 212 0

2nd Quarter 1485 1485 0

3rd Quarter 945 945 0

Table 9: Comparison  of Transfer of Allowances

Chart 8: First, Second and Third Quarter Comparison 
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Table 10:Incoming Requests For Variation Of Staff Salaries (Officers)

Table 11:Incoming Requests For Variation Of Staff Salaries (Marshals)
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NO. RECEIVED 15 28 28
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INCOMING REQUESTS FOR VARIATION OF 
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Chart  9:
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Table 12: Summary of Transfer Allowances Activities

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

Jul-15 Aug-15 Sep-15

F
ig
ur

e
s

Jul-15 Aug-15 Sep-15

NO. RECEIVED 797 115 33

NO. COMPUTED 797 115 33

ON-GOING 0 0 0

Chart 11: Transfer of Allowance
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Table 13: Table Showing National Drivers License (NDL) Production.

Motor Vehicle Administration 

S/N State 3RD QUARTER %

1 Abia 7,482 2.6

2 Adamawa 1,130 0.4

3 Akwa-Ibom 3,790 1.3

4 Anambra 11,445 3.9

5 Bauchi 1,977 0.7

6 Bayelsa 2,796 1.0

7 Benue 2,274 0.8

8 Borno 1,893 0.7

9 Cross-River 1,742 0.6

10 Delta 16,572 5.7

11 Ebonyi 2,022 0.7

12 Edo 7,002 2.4

13 Ekiti 2,622 0.9

14 Enugu 7,249 2.5

15 FCT 24,025 8.3

16 Gombe 10,463 3.6

17 Imo 6,092 2.1

18 Jigawa 1,801 0.6

19 Kaduna 7,903 2.7

20 Kano 6,588 2.3

21 Katsina 1,729 0.6

22 Kebbi 1,294 0.4

23 Kogi 726 0.2

24 Kwara 2,601 0.9

25 Lagos 73,781 25.4

26 Nasarawa 9,016 3.1

27 Niger 2,755 0.9

28 Ogun 13,873 4.8

29 Ondo 6,732 2.3

30 Osun 5,746 2.0

31 Oyo 16,967 5.8

32 Plateau 3,869 1.3

33 Rivers 16,516 5.7

34 Sokoto 5,490 1.9

35 Taraba 1,012 0.3

36 Yobe 648 0.2

37 Zamfara 856 0.3

Total 290,479 100
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Chart 12: National Driver License production
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Table 14: Table Showing NDL Production by  Categories

Legend

PRV : Private         NP: No Produced         COMM: Commercial          M/C : Motorcycle

S/N STATE PRV COMM M/C DIP TOTAL

1 ABIA 5,500 1,982 0 0 7,482

2 ADAMAWA 1,000 130 0 0 1,130

3 AKWA-IBOM 3,000 790 0 0 3,790

4 ANAMBRA 10,146 1,299 0 0 11,445

5 BAUCHI 1,802 175 0 0 1,977

6 BAYELSA 2,500 296 0 0 2,796

7 BENUE 1,803 471 0 0 2,274

8 BORNO 1,710 183 0 0 1,893

9 CROSS RIVER 1,508 234 0 0 1,742

10 DELTA 13,632 2,940 0 0 16,572

11 EBONYI 1,830 192 0 0 2,022

12 EDO 5,900 1,102 0 0 7,002

13 EKITI 2,400 222 0 0 2,622

14 ENUGU 6,001 1,248 0 0 7,249

15 FCT 20,744 3,281 0 0 24,025

16 GOMBE 8,000 2,463 0 0 10,463

17 IMO 4,500 1,592 0 0 6,092

18 JIGAWA 1,600 201 0 0 1,801

19 KADUNA 5,806 2,097 0 0 7,903

20 KANO 5,300 1,288 0 0 6,588

21 KATSINA 1,600 129 0 0 1,729

22 KEBBI 1,050 244 0 0 1,294

23 KOGI 650 76 0 0 726

24 KWARA 2,205 396 0 0 2,601

25 LAGOS 57,200 16,581 0 0 73,781

26 NASARAWA 7,300 1,716 0 0 9,016

27 NIGER 2,600 155 0 0 2,755

28 OGUN 12,500 1,373 0 0 13,873

29 ONDO 5,521 1,211 0 0 6,732

30 OSUN 4,800 946 0 0 5,746

31 OYO 15,000 1,967 0 0 16,967

32 PLATEAU 3,000 869 0 0 3,869

33 RIVERS 14,572 1,944 0 0 16,516

34 SOKOTO 4,600 890 0 0 5,490

35 TARABA 900 112 0 0 1,012

36 YOBE 595 53 0 0 648

37 ZAMFARA 792 64 0 0 856
TOTAL 239,567 50,912 0 0 290,479



Table 15: Table Showing Comparative Analysis of NDL production between 
1st, 2nd and 3rd Quarter by States

S/N STATE 1ST QUARTER 2ND QUARTER 3rd QUARTER

1 ABIA 8,811 10,928 7,482

2 ADAMAWA 1,273 1,196 1,130

3 AKWA-IBOM 4,190 4,629 3,790

4 ANAMBRA 10,606 12,691 11,445

5 BAUCHI 1,796 1,361 1,977

6 BAYELSA 4,150 4,895 2,796

7 BENUE 2,152 1,579 2,274

8 BORNO 765 2,521 1,893

9 CROSS RIVER 2,814 2,091 1,742

10 DELTA 14,148 15,733 16,572

11 EBONYI 2,491 2,077 2,022

12 EDO 3,902 4,715 7,002

13 EKITI 2,913 4,530 2,622

14 ENUGU 8,911 5,806 7,249

15 FCT 23,917 28,110 24,025

16 GOMBE 3,834 8,313 10,463

17 IMO 6,587 4,595 6,092

18 JIGAWA 1,973 4,289 1,801

19 KADUNA 4,546 3,940 7,903

20 KANO 3,776 3,269 6,588

21 KATSINA 1,276 1,166 1,729

22 KEBBI 935 662 1,294

23 KOGI 532 1,038 726

24 KWARA 4,589 4,763 2,601

25 LAGOS 66,809 72,606 73,781

26 NASARAWA 6,654 9,093 9,016

27 NIGER 3,535 1,363 2,755

28 OGUN 11,707 12,379 13,873

29 ONDO 5,435 4,245 6,732

30 OSUN 6,630 7,102 5,746

31 OYO 6,724 8,408 16,967

32 PLATEAU 4,599 4,653 3,869

33 RIVERS 8,067 13,652 16,516

34 SOKOTO 6,227 8,884 5,490

35 TARABA 2,698 1,479 1,012

36 YOBE 980 452 648

37 ZAMFARA 835 549 856

TOTAL 251,787 279,762 290,479

19FRSC Statistical Digest
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S/N STATE FRESH RENEWAL
REPLACEME

NT
DIP TOTAL

1 ABIA 1,979 5,503 0 0 7,482

2 ADAMAWA 130 1,000 0 0 1,130

3 AKWA-IBOM 790 3,000 0 0 3,790

4 ANAMBRA 1,347 10,098 0 0 11,445

5 BAUCHI 175 1,802 0 0 1,977

6 BAYELSA 296 2,500 0 0 2,796

7 BENUE 471 1,803 0 0 2,274

8 BORNO 183 1,710 0 0 1,893

9 CROSS RIVER 234 1,508 0 0 1,742

10 DELTA 2,940 13,632 0 0 16,572

11 EBONYI 192 1,830 0 0 2,022

12 EDO 1,102 5,900 0 0 7,002

13 EKITI 222 2,400 0 0 2,622

14 ENUGU 1,248 6,001 0 0 7,249

15 FCT 4,581 19,444 0 0 24,025

16 GOMBE 2,463 8,000 0 0 10,463

17 IMO 1,592 4,500 0 0 6,092

18 JIGAWA 201 1,600 0 0 1,801

19 KADUNA 2,097 5,806 0 0 7,903

20 KANO 1,288 5,300 0 0 6,588

21 KATSINA 129 1,600 0 0 1,729

22 KEBBI 244 1,050 0 0 1,294

23 KOGI 76 650 0 0 726

24 KWARA 396 2,205 0 0 2,601

25 LAGOS 15,581 58,200 0 0 73,781

26 NASARAWA 1,716 7,300 0 0 9,016

27 NIGER 155 2,600 0 0 2,755

28 OGUN 1,373 12,500 0 0 13,873

29 ONDO 1,211 5,521 0 0 6,732

30 OSUN 946 4,800 0 0 5,746

31 OYO 1,967 15,000 0 0 16,967

32 PLATEAU 869 3,000 0 0 3,869

33 RIVERS 1,944 14,572 0 0 16,516

34 SOKOTO 890 4,600 0 0 5,490

35 TARABA 112 900 0 0 1,012

36 YOBE 53 595 0 0 648

37 ZAMFARA 64 792 0 0 856
TOTAL 51,257 239,222 0 0 290,479

Table 16: Table Showing 3rd Quarter 2015 NDL Production by Status.
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Table 17: NDL Produced by Age / Sex Classification

S/N STATE AGE GROUP SEX TOTAL

S/N STATE
AGE GROUP SEX

TOTAL
GRP1 GRP2 GRP3 TOTAL MALE

FEMAL
E

1 ABIA 2,111 3,575 1,796 7,482 6,000 1,482 7,482

2 ADAMAWA 453 385 292 1,130 1,000 130 1,130

3 AKWA-IBOM 1,082 1,781 927 3,790 3,000 790 3,790

4 ANAMBRA 2,838 5,229 3,378 11,445 10,098 1,347 11,445

5 BAUCHI 664 776 537 1,977 1,800 177 1,977

6 BAYELSA 833 1,106 857 2,796 2,500 296 2,796

7 BENUE 618 909 747 2,274 1,803 471 2,274

8 BORNO 709 921 263 1,893 1,710 183 1,893

9 CROSS RIVER 371 718 653 1,742 1,508 234 1,742

10 DELTA 4,432 8,331 3,809 16,572 13,632 2,940 16,572

11 EBONYI 645 857 520 2,022 1,830 192 2,022

12 EDO 997 4,353 1,652 7,002 5,800 1,202 7,002

13 EKITI 738 1,215 669 2,622 2,400 222 2,622

14 ENUGU 2,047 3,431 1,771 7,249 6,000 1,249 7,249

15 FCT 6,849 11,200 5,976 24,025 17,744 6,281 24,025

16 GOMBE 2,676 3,280 4,507 10,463 8,000 2,463 10,463

17 IMO 1,679 2,583 1,830 6,092 4,500 1,592 6,092

18 JIGAWA 529 853 419 1,801 1,600 201 1,801

19 KADUNA 2,033 3,483 2,387 7,903 5,803 2,100 7,903

20 KANO 1,907 2,488 2,193 6,588 5,300 1,288 6,588

21 KATSINA 400 872 457 1,729 1,600 129 1,729

22 KEBBI 407 621 266 1,294 1,050 244 1,294

23 KOGI 293 184 249 726 650 76 726

24 KWARA 1,156 973 472 2,601 2,205 396 2,601

25 LAGOS 20,758 34,526
18,49

7 73,781 55,200 18,581 73,781

26 NASARAWA 1,989 3,916 3,111 9,016 7,600 1,416 9,016

27 NIGER 658 1,183 914 2,755 2,600 155 2,755

28 OGUN 3,778 6,850 3,245 13,873 12,500 1,373 13,873

29 ONDO 2,137 3,279 1,316 6,732 6,000 732 6,732

30 OSUN 1,338 2,824 1,584 5,746 4,700 1,046 5,746

31 OYO 5,376 7,186 4,405 16,967 15,000 1,967 16,967

32 PLATEAU 1,163 1,685 1,021 3,869 3,000 869 3,869

33 RIVERS 5,409 7,449 3,658 16,516 14,572 1,944 16,516

34 SOKOTO 572 2,592 2,326 5,490 4,700 790 5,490

35 TARABA 145 570 297 1,012 900 112 1,012

36 YOBE 238 251 159 648 600 48 648

37 ZAMFARA 256 278 322 856 798 58 856
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Table 18: NDL Produced by Class

S/N STATE
A B C D E F G H J TOTAL

1 ABIA 0 5,500 0 0 1,982 0 0 0 0 7,482

2 ADAMAWA 0 1,000 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 1,130

3 AKWA-IBOM 0 3,000 0 0 790 0 0 0 0 3,790

4 ANAMBRA 0 10,146 0 0 1,299 0 0 0 0 11,445

5 BAUCHI 0 1,802 0 0 175 0 0 0 0 1,977

6 BAYELSA 0 2,500 0 0 296 0 0 0 0 2,796

7 BENUE 0 1,803 0 0 471 0 0 0 0 2,274

8 BORNO 0 1,710 0 0 183 0 0 0 0 1,893

9
CROSS 
RIVER 0 1,508 0 0 234 0 0 0 0 1,742

10 DELTA 0 13,632 0 0 2,940 0 0 0 0 16,572

11 EBONYI 0 1,830 0 0 192 0 0 0 0 2,022

12 EDO 0 5,900 0 0 1,102 0 0 0 0 7,002

13 EKITI 0 2,400 0 0 222 0 0 0 0 2,622

14 ENUGU 0 6,001 0 0 1,248 0 0 0 0 7,249

15 FCT 0 20,744 0 0 3,281 0 0 0 0 24,025

16 GOMBE 0 8,000 0 0 2,463 0 0 0 0 10,463

17 IMO 0 4,500 0 0 1,592 0 0 0 0 6,092

18 JIGAWA 0 1,600 0 0 201 0 0 0 0 1,801

19 KADUNA 0 5,806 0 0 2,097 0 0 0 0 7,903

20 KANO 0 5,300 0 0 1,288 0 0 0 0 6,588

21 KATSINA 0 1,600 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 1,729

22 KEBBI 0 1,050 0 0 244 0 0 0 0 1,294

23 KOGI 0 650 0 0 76 0 0 0 0 726

24 KWARA 0 2,205 0 0 396 0 0 0 0 2,601

25 LAGOS 0 57,200 0 0 16,581 0 0 0 0 73,781

26 NASARAWA 0 7,300 0 0 1,716 0 0 0 0 9,016

27 NIGER 0 2,600 0 0 155 0 0 0 0 2,755

28 OGUN 0 12,500 0 0 1,373 0 0 0 0 13,873

29 ONDO 0 5,521 0 0 1,211 0 0 0 0 6,732

30 OSUN 0 4,800 0 0 946 0 0 0 0 5,746

31 OYO 0 15,000 0 0 1,967 0 0 0 0 16,967

32 PLATEAU 0 3,000 0 0 869 0 0 0 0 3,869

33 RIVERS 0 14,572 0 0 1,944 0 0 0 0 16,516

34 SOKOTO 0 4,600 0 0 890 0 0 0 0 5,490

35 TARABA 0 900 0 0 112 0 0 0 0 1,012

36 YOBE 0 595 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 648

37 ZAMFARA 0 792 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 856

TOTAL
0

239,56
7 0 0 50,912 0 0 0 0 290,479
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Table 29: Table Showing the Breakdown of Number Plates Produced in 3RD Qtr 2015

MOTOR VEHICLE Jul Aug Sept
S/
N CATEGORY QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY TOTAL

1 Government Motor Vehicle 600 727 643 1,970

2 Government Articulated 0 0 0 0

3 Private Motor Vehicle 17,996 19,927 16,160 54,083

4 Commercial Motor Vehicle 8,427 14,096 9,128 31,651

5 Articulated 0 1,015 435 1,450

6 Fancy 94 97 53 244

7 Out of Series 37 22 13 72

8 Military/Paramillitary 3 44 127 174

9 Diplomatic 45 100 40 185

10 Dealer 140 55 51 246

SUB TOTAL 27,342 36,083 26,650 90,075

MOTORCYCLE

1 Government Motor Cycle 28 112 14 154

2 Private Motor Cycle 11,774 10,053 9,078 30,905

3 Commercial Motor Cycle 5,170 15,245 13,560 33,975

4 Military/Paramillitary Motor Cycle 0 0 0 0

6 Dealer 2 1 0 3

SUB TOTAL 16,974 25,411 22,652 65,037

REPRINT (NULS, LAGOS)

1 Motor Vehicle 9 6 5 20

2 Motor Cycle 2 1 0 3

SUB TOTAL 11 7 5 23

REPRINT (ZRC)

1 Motor Vehicle 0 0 0 0

2 Motor Cycle 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0

TOTAL REPRINT

1 REPRINT (NULS, LAGOS) 0 0 0 0

2 REPRINT (ZRCs) 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0

TOTAL PRODUCTION

A MOTOR VEHICLE 27,342 36,083 26,650 90,075

B MOTOR CYCLE 16,974 25,411 22,652 65,037

C REPRINT 11 7 5 23

GRAND TOTAL 44,327 61,501 49,307 155,135



Corps Legal Office 

Table 20: Summary of Activities  
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S/N

Subject

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter

i. Number of 

Mobile Court 

Sessions 

Conducted

109 110 308

ii. Number of 

Offenders 

Convicted 

Number 

Discharged in 

Mobile Court

3,789 convicted 

896 discharged

2,217 convicted 

208 discharged

6342 convicted

814 Discharged

iii. Number of 

Cases Pending 

in Regular 

Courts

261 Civil Cases

221 Criminal Cases

Total – 482

272 Civil Cases

234 Criminal Cases

Total – 506

75 Civil cases

59Criminal cases

Total - 134

iv. Number of 

Cases 

Won/Lost

No. Won: 2

No. Lost: 1

No. Won: 3

No. Lost: 1

No won: 1

No lost: 1

v. Number of 

Cases 

Prosecuted by 

the Corps

383 506 74

vi. Number of 

Cases against 

the Corps

269 272 60

vii. Number of 

Overstayed 

Vehicles/Tricy

cles/Motorcycl

es auctioned 

Vehicles: Nil

Motorcycles: Nil

Tricycles: Nil

Vehicles: 3

Motorcycles: 82

Tricycles: Nil

Vehicles: 36

Motorcycles: 168

Tricycles: 4

viii. Number of 

MOUs, Tenancy 

Agreements 

and other 

Consultancy 

Agreements 

Drafted and 

Executed

37

Prepared: 32

Executed: 26

Prepared: 27

Executed: 19

Prepared: 79

Executed: 79

ix. Number of 

Disciplinary 

Cases Reviewed 

No Reviewed: 19 No Reviewed: 28 No Reviewed: 40
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Table 21: Patients Attended to by FRSC Hospitals and Roadside Clinics Nationwide

Corps Medical and Rescue Office

Medical  Cases RTC cases

S/NO Commands 1st Q 2nd Q 3rd Q 1st Q 2nd Q 3rd Q

1 RS1.16 KAKAU 29 66 93 59 63 34

2 RS1.17/BYERO 74 105 50 24 26 84

3 RS1.25 CHIROMAWA 28 105 197 190 197 8

4 RS1.33 KOZA 60 85 59 26 29 33

5 RS2.2 ITORI 6 61 89 50 59 5

6 RS2.25 SGM 47 125 127 84 94 78

7 RS3.13 GIREI 12 121 214 260 277 31

8 RS4.13 H/KIBO 75 145 62 115 123 221

9 RS4.23 K/ALA 15 48 84 84 84 16

10 RS4.24 ALIADE 1 51 81 89 94 1

11 RS4.3 SHABU 8 48 94 49 57 4

12 RS5.12OLUKU 42 204 84 84 87 36

13 RS5.23 I/UKU 23 78 93 79 82 20

14 RS5.33 NTEJE 40 84 79 53 60 12

15 RS6.11 ELEME 12 47 70 63 69 2

16 RS7.12 ABAJI 308 436 194 188 205 15

17 RS7.21 MOKWA 0 134 156 236 247 113

18 RS8.11 B/SAADU 6 84 166 120 131 1

19 RS8.12 OMU ARAN 2 45 51 59 62 7

20 RS8.15 OLOORU 50 152 180 116 125 11

21 RS8.34 ZARIAGI 11 54 98 61 73 29

22 RS9.32  KM 78 ABA 3 89 184 128 136 1

23 RS10.31 T. MAFARA 59 129 117 88 95 27

24 RS11.12 ILESHA 34 122 163 180 190 11

25 RS11.13 I/IJESHA 23 112 277 166 182 32

26 RS12.13 ALKALERI 4 128 622 175 209 5

TOTAL 972 2858 3684 2826 3056 837



FRSC Statistical Digest 26

Chart 14: RTC Cases and Medical Cases Chart illustrating Summary of Patients, 
Attended to, in First, Second and Third Quarter

Medical  Cases RTC cases
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Q

2nd 
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3rd
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RTC VEH. INVOLVED
PEOPLE
KILLED

PEOPLE
INJURED

PEOPLE 
INVOLVED

ZEBRA 1 23 36 4 37 81

ZEBRA 2 34 64 2 36 134

ZEBRA 3 18 31 3 42 80

ZEBRA 4 35 49 4 41 120

ZEBRA 5 24 36 1 44 119

ZEBRA 6 62 93 10 153 370

ZEBRA 7 35 60 14 84 223

ZEBRA 8 14 24 3 30 64

ZEBRA 9 12 21 9 54 104

ZEBRA 10 10 15 7 41 89

ZEBRA 11 0 0 0 0 0

ZEBRA 12 39 72 2 53 179

ZEBRA 13 17 30 18 50 188

ZEBRA 14 19 29 6 53 79

ZEBRA 15 18 19 22 72 112

ZEBRA 16 45 70 17 170 397

ZEBRA 17 9 15 0 17 35

ZEBRA 18 16 28 11 38 131

ZEBRA 19 36 57 17 112 317

ZEBRA 20 19 34 6 57 134

ZEBRA 21 19 33 17 43 115

ZEBRA 22 22 28 15 49 71

ZEBRRA 23 14 24 7 47 77

ZEBRA 24 12 19 3 27 47

TOTAL 552 887 198 1350 3266

Table 23: EASS Reported RTC Cases
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Table 24: Contact Numbers of FRSC Hospitals and Roadside Clinics 
Nationwide

NUMBER OF ROAD SIDE CLINICS

CLINIC LOCATION Officer Phone Number EMAIL ADDRESS

1KAKAU RS1.16

07030987579; 
08077690020; 
08056799948 rs1.16kakau@frsc.gov.ng

2KOZA RS 1.33
0815179036; 08033854395; 
08036548987 

3ALKALERI RS 11.12 08188710459 rs12.13alkaleri@frsc.gov.ng

4BIRNIN YERO RS 1.17 08056294102 rs1.17birninyero@frsc.gov.ng

5KASTINA-ALA RS 4.23 08056294205 rs4.23kastinaala@frsc.gov.ng

6CHIROMAWA RS 1.5
08058928177; 
08077690025 rs1.25chiromawa@frsc.gov.ng

7HAWANKIBO RS 4.13 08056294204 rs4.13hawankibo@frsc.gov.ng

8SHABU RS 4.3
08130152537; 
08034874667 rs4.33nasarawa@frsc.gov.ng

9ABAJI RS 7.12 08056294298 rs7.12abaji@frsc.gov.ng

10ZARIAGI RS 8.34
08077690834; 
08064156075 rs8.34zariagi@frsc.gov.ng

11
TALATA 
MAFARA RS 10.31 08077690131 rs10.31talatamafara@frsc.gov.ng

12GIREI RS 3.13 08056294176 rs3.13girei@frsc.gov.ng

13SAGAMU RS 2.25
08056294137; 
07037736325 rs2.25sagamu@frsc.gov.ng

14ITORI RS 2.28

08056799859; 
08152695393; 
08056294158 rs2.28.itori@frsc.gov.ng

15ALIADE RS 4.24 0806346979; 08077690424 rs4.24aliade@frsc.gov.ng

16OLOORU RS 8.15 08056294338 rs8.15olooru@frsc.gov.ng

17OLUKU RS 5.12 08056294234 rs5.12okada@frsc.gov.ng

18NTEJE RS 5.33

08033313607; 
08056294236; 
08077690533 rs5.33nteje@frsc.gov.ng

19ISELE-UKU RS 5.23 08056294235 rs5.23iseleuku@frsc.gov.ng

20ELEME RS 6.13
08077690611; 
08077690663 rs6.13eleme@frsc.gov.ng

21OMU-ARAN RS 8.12
08032780487; 
08077690812 

oo.ayodeji@frsc.gov.ng/rs 8.12 
omuaran@frsc.gov.ng

22BODE SAADU RS 8.11
08034182437; 
08056294337 rs8.11bodesaadu@frsc.gov.ng

23MOKWA RS 7.21 08056294299 rs7.21mokwa@frsc.gov.ng

24ILESHA RS 11.12

07035520349; 
08073091025; 
08077690192 rs11.12ilesha@frsc.gov.ng

25
IPETU-
IJESHA RS 11.13 08056294430 rs11.13ipetuijesha@frsc.gov.ng

26KM 78 RS 9.32

mailto:rs4.33nasarawa@frsc.gov.ng
mailto:abaji@frsc.gov.ng
mailto:rs10.31talatamafara@frsc.gov.ng
mailto:rs8.11bodesaadu@frsc.gov.ng
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S/N Zebra Location CUG Number

1 Zebra 1, Old Parade Ground Area 10 Garki, Abuja 08077690898

2 Zebra 2, CBD Opposite Federal Secretariat Abuja 08077690897

3 Zebra 3, City Gate, Abuja 08077690896

4 Zebra 4, Kubwa Road, Abuja 08077690899

5 Zebra 5, Keffi By Fly Over, Nassarawa State 08077690126

6 Zebra 6, Yangoji, Along Lokoja Road FCT Abuja 08073374912

7 Zebra 7, Sabon Wuse, Along Kaduna Road Niger State 08056294319

8 Zebra 8, Giri Junction Along Gwagwalada Zuba Road 

Abuja.

08151790087

9 Zebra 9, Koton Karfe Kogi State 08151790088

10 Zebra 10, Barde Junction Along Jos Road Kaduna State 08151790089

11 Zebra 11, Mararaban Jama’a Round About Jos 08151790090

12 Zebra 12, Kugbo, Nyanya Road By Karu Fly Over Abuja 08151790091

13 Zebra 13, Gegu, Kogi State. 08150654679

14 Zebra 14, Airport Junction Along Bauchi Gombe Road, 

Gombe State

08150654680

15 Zebra 15, Katari, Kaduna State 08150654681

16 Zebra 16, Abaji, FCT. 08150654682

17 Zebra 17, Kudu, Niger State 08150654683

18 Zebra 18, Owan Esighie Edo State 08150654684

19 Zebra 19, Ipetu Ijesa, Osun State 08150654685

20 Zebra 20 Owo Junction, Ondo State 08150564686

21 Zebra 21 Ilara Mokin Ondo State 08150564687

22 Zebra 22 Shuwarin, Jigawa State 08058298541

23 Zebra 23 Air Port Road, Ilorin Kwara State 08058298542

24 Zebra 24 Mutum Biyu, Taraba State 08058298543

Table 25:  Emergency Ambulance Service Scheme (EASS) Zebra 1-24
Zebra Locations
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Table 26:Summary of FRSC Vehicles 

Corps Safety Engineering Office

PURPOSE FIELD HQ TOTAL

PATROL 480 0 480

ADMIN 55 84 139

AMBULANCES 70 6 76

TOW TRUCKS 22 0 22

TOTAL 627 90 717

BIKES 261 9 270 

FRSC Estates

Number of staff quarters owned = 29

Number of staff quarters rented = 70

Total Number of staff quarters = 99

Number of staff occupying quarters = 410

Number of offices on rent = 12

Number of offices owned = 176



Table 27: Details of Public Education Activities 
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Corps Public Education Office

LEGEND:
RP: Radio Programme
TVP: TV Programme
NPP: News Paper Publication
MPR: Motor Park Rallies
NDL: Lecture on NDL
ADV: Advocacy Visit
DPE: Domesticated PE 

SN COMMAND FREQUENCY OF ACTIVITIES
RP TVP NPP MPR ADV DPE TOT R/SHOWNDL TOTAL

1 ZONE 418 27 10 52 11 17 Daily Nil Nil 535
RS1HQ
KADUNA

2 ZONE 325 190 166 1166 136 522 Daily 88077 104142 194724
RS2HQ
LAGOS

3 ZONE 48 46 2 13 12 10 Daily Nil Nil 131
RS3HQ
YOLA

4 ZONE 113 43 Nil 70 28 47 Daily Nil Nil 301
RS4HQ
JOS

5 ZONE 252 149 76 1015 389 620 Daily Nil Nil 2501
RS5HQ
BENIN

6 ZONE 145 69 31 141 1 63 Daily Nil Nil 450
RS6HQ
PORT-
HARCOURT

7 ZONE 238 57 8 262 212 35 Daily 66 51 929
RS7HQ
GWAGWALAD
A

8 ZONE 370 55 Nil 196 46 Nil Daily Nil 23 690
RS8HQ
ILORIN

9 ZONE 299 47 17 495 79 56 Daily Nil 346 1339
RS9HQ
ENUGU

10 ZONE 29 19 2 119 Nil 89 Daily Nil Nil 258
RS10HQ
SOKOTO

11 ZONE 135 66 52 564 34 53 Daily 127 236 1267
RS11HQ
OSOGBO

12 ZONE 99 33 1 69 Nil 32 Daily Nil Nil 234
RS12HQ
BAUCHI



Table 29: Comparative analysis of Public Education Activities

Chart 15: 

LEGEND:
RP: Radio Programme
TVP: TV Programme
NPP: News Paper Publication
MPR: Motor Park Rallies
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Illustration of Comparative analysis of Public Education Activities

Program of Activity 

RP TVP NPP MPR ADV DPE TOT R/SHOW NDL

First Quarter 3094 859 268 3960 2808 2255 0 130 72306

Second Quarter 2316 664 235 3574 1126 1470 0 57 23816

Third Quarter 2471 801 365 4162 948 1544 0 88270 104798
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Chart 15: Illustration of Comparative analysis of Public Education Activities



Corps Transport and Standardization Office

Table 30: CTSO Comparative Summary of Fleet Operators’ Travel 
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Table 31: CTSO Comparative Summary Of RTC Involving Fleet Operators

NO. OF CASES NO. OF KILLED NO. OF INJURED TOTAL CASUALTIES PERSONS INVOLVED

1ST Q 2ND Q 3RD Q 1ST Q 2ND Q 3RD Q 1ST Q 2ND Q 3RD Q 1ST Q 2ND Q 3RD Q 1ST Q 2ND Q 3RD Q

84 78 70 84 64 86 403 331 299 487 395 370 1021 984 799

ACTIVITIES 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter

Fleet Operators Registered 22 18 8

Passenger Travelled 22634425 23166784 23060322

Vihicle Travelled 1734954 1741442 5568880

Luxury Bus Travelled 13140 12374 11693

Advocacy Visit 7349 8293 8389

Kilometer Coverage 660695173 581741239 578399926



Table 32: Summary Of RTC Involving Fleet Operators
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S/NO NAME OF FLEET OPERATOR

NUMBER 

OF 

CASES

NUMBER 

KILLED

NUMBER 

INJURED
TOTAL 

CASUALTIES

NUMBER 

OF 

PERSONS 

INVOLVED

1 DANGOTE GROUP 18 18 60 78 132

2 FRSC 1 0 1 1 22

3 NURTW 6 10 36 46 57

4 ENTRACO 2 0 0 0 8

5 PEACE MASS TRANS 1 0 6 6 13

6 ROMCHI MASS TRANSIT 1 15 15 15 15

7 YOUNG SHALL GROW MOTORS 3 4 14 18 31

8 AKWA-IBOM TRANSPORT COY 4 3 15 18 35

9 BORNO EXREESS 1 0 3 3 14

10 NEW NYANYA TRANSPORT 3 2 11 13 51

11 NYANYA MASS TRANSIT 1 0 11 11 16

12 PLATEAU ASSIST MASS TRANSIT 2 0 2 2 4

13 PLEASURE TRAVELS 1 0 8 8 10

14 FEDERAL UNIVERSITY WUKARI 2 1 7 8 12

15 CROSS COUNTRY LTD 2 7 16 23 23

16 GLO NIG. LTDB 1 0 10 10 10

17 MILITARY 1 5 1 6 50

18 PRISONS 2 0 4 4 16

19 EBOCOP 1 14 1 15 17

20 EDEGBE MOTORS 1 1 12 13 15

21 MAGAJI MOTORS 1 1 5 6 11

22 GUINESS NIGERIA 1 1 5 6 8

23 YOBE MASS TRANSIT 1 1 0 1 16

24 FRIENDS TRAVELLER 1 0 6 6 9

25 IMO STATE TRANSPORT 1 0 4 4 71

26 KAMWIRE STEEL 1 1 2 3 3

27 KANO LINE 1 0 7 7 18

28 OVIA NORTH EAST LINE/ ESOSA TRANS 1 0 11 11 44

29 ARSENAL LABS 1 0 1 1 3

30 CHUKWUBUIKE MASS TRANSPORT 1 0 4 4 17

31 PLATEAU RIDERS 1 0 3 3 14

32 HAULAGE GROUP 1 1 4 5 5

33 IMO TRANS LTD 1 0 2 2 14

34 LARFARGE CEMENT 1 1 1 2 2

35 NIGERIA ARMY 1 0 8 8 8

36 CONOIL 1 0 3 3 5

GRAND - TOTAL 70 86 299 370 799
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Chart 16: Chart Illustrating RTC Involving Fleet Operators
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Corps Secretary 

Table 33: Corps Secretary Activities

Chart 17 : Corps Secretary Activities
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S/N ACTIVITY FREQUENCY

JUL AUG SEP TOTAL

1 Retirement/Resignation 3 2 8 13

2 Notification of Death 1 3 1 5

3 Application for Annual Leave 40 49 37 126

4 Permission to get Married 15 25 33 73

5 Application for Change of Name 2 6 7 15

6 Application for Permission to 

perform Holy Pilgrimage

3 2 7 12

7 Application for Maternity Leave 2 0 0 2

8 Posting of Officers 0 2 0 2
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S/N ACTIVITY FREQUENCY REMARK

1ST

QUARTER

2ND

QUARTER

3RD

QUARTE

R

1 Retirement/Resignation 5 14 13 Decreased 

2 Notification of Death 5 8 5 Decreased 

3 Application for Annual 

Leave

82 119 126 Increased

4 Permission to get 

Married

45 85 73 Decreased 

5 Application for Change of 

Name

7 33 15 Decreased 

6 Application for 

Permission to perform 

Holy Pilgrimage

7 7 12 Increased

7 Application for Maternity 

Leave

12 6 2 Decreased 

8 Posting of Officers 6 4 2 Decreased

Table 34: Comparative Analysis of Activities Between First, Second Quarter 
and Third Quarter

Chart 18: Comparison  of Activities  Between 1st Quarter, 2nd Quarter and 3rd

Quarter

1ST QUARTER 2ND QUARTER 3RD QUARTER 

Retirement/Resignation 5 14 13

Notification of Death 5 8 5

Application for Annual Leave 82 119 126

Permission to get Married 45 85 73

Application for Change of Name 7 33 15

Application for Permission to 
perform Holy Pilgrimage 

7 7 12

Application for Maternity Leave 12 6 2

Posting of Officers 6 4 2
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Corps Provost 

Table 35: Misconduct in Details For First Quarter
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Table 36: Misconduct in Details For Second Quarter 
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Chart 22: Misconduct
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Chart 20: Misconduct

Table 37: Misconduct in Details For Third Quarter 



FRSC Statistical Digest 41

Table 38: Decided case for Third Quarter, 2015

S/N Offences

Verdicts

ME R W LOS TOA RR SR DA Me

1 DOD 15 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 2

2 AWOL 90 3 0 0 0 2 1 10 2

3 DLO 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Improper dressing 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0

5 Patrol misconduct 3 0 0 1 1 2 0 25 0

6 Absenteeism 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Lateness 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 8

8 Abandonment to

Duty

3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

9 Employment

racketeering

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

10 Compromise 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Desertion 1 0 0 0 8 0 1 1 0

12 Failure to Report

Matter

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 MOD 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Others 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0

Total 129 6 14 2 23 4 2 50 12

ABBREVIATIONS AND MEANING
1. ME/DFS = MAJOR ENTRY/DAYS OF FOFEITURE OF SALARY
2. Me = MINOR ENTRY
3. FRM = FAILURE TO REPORT MATTER
4. TOA = TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT
5. LT = LATENESS TO WORK
6. R = REPRIMAND
7. AWOL = ABSENT ON DUTY WITHOUT OFFICIAL LEAVE OR PASS
8. DA = DISCHARGED AND ACQUITTED
9. RR = REDUCTION IN RANK
10. DOD = DERELICTION OF DUTY
11. DLO = DISOBEDIENT TO PATICULAR LAWFUL ORDER
12. F & OSD = FIGHTING & OBSTRUCTING STAFF ON DUTY
13. IMPD = IMPROPER DRESSING
14. ADP = ABANDONMENT OF DUTYPOST
15. W = WARNING
16. PM = PATROL MISCONDUCT
17. SR = SEVERE REPRIMAND
18. LS = LOST OF SENIORITY
19. RR = REDUCTION IN RANK
20. DLR = DRIVERS LICENCE RACKETEERING
21. MOD = MUTILATION OF OFFICE DOCUMENT
22. D = DESERTION
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SERVICOM

Table 39: Complaints Received from Customers 

COMPLAINTS SCRAR Phone Calls and E-mails Grand Total

OPS 164 102 266

NDL 91 76 167

OFV 37 14 51

APPR. 1 41 42

TOTAL 293 233 526

COMPLAINTS
A total of five hundred and twenty six (526) complaints were received from 
field commands in the third quarter 2015.  The breakdown of the complaints is 
shown below.

COMPLAINTS 1ST QUARTER 2nd QUARTER 3rd QUARTER

Operational 88 187 266
Drivers Licence 71 161 167
Number Plate 32 88 51
Others 19 31 42
Total 210 468 526

Table 40: Analysis Of Complaints Of First Quarter, Second Quarter and
Third Quarter
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Chart 21: Chart illustrating Comparison of Complaint Between First, Second 
and Third Quarter  
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Table 41: Stationeries Issued Out

Corp Procurement Office

S/N ITEMS QTY
1 Annual Leave Form 3

2 Banners 4

3 Colour Tonner for Printer 02 Units

4 Computer Tonner 02 Units

5
FRSC 2014 Annual Report in Book Form(Full 
Colour)

2000 Copies

6 FRSC Audit Assessment Report Booklet 33

7 FRSC Visitor book 1

8 Letter Headed Paper 23 Reams

9 P.E Handbills/Flyers 10000 copies

10 Paper for Printing 10 Cartons

11 Pass Booklet 103

12 Photocopier Developer 01 Unit

13 Photocopier Tonner 02 Units

14 Prescription Form 1000

15
Printing of FRSC Carbonized Booking Sheet 
Quadruplet

3000

16 Production Copies of Folder 200 Copies

17 Programme Event 3000 Copies

18 Revenue Receipt 80

19 Road Safety Tips 107 Cartons

20 Soft Copies of FRSC 2014  Annual Reprot 1000

21 Vehicle Log Book 20

Table 42: Uniform  Items Issued Out

S/N ITEMS Quantity

1 Ceremonial Dress 6

2 Jacket 16

3 Combat 10

4 Shirt 17

5 Trouser 13

6 Maternity gown 0

Total 62
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Table 43: Capital Items Issued Out

S/N ITEMS QTY
1 Television 4
2 10 Ply PVC Cable 650m
3 100 Amp Change over Switch 2
4 16x25mm Trucks 45
5 195/65/R15 Tyre 2
6 1mm Single Cable 8
7 2 Ply PVC Cable 40
8 2.2 KVA UPS (APC) 1
9 2.2 Rack UPS (APC) 2
10 20 KVA Online inverter 1
11 200 AH Batteries Luminus Accessories 30
12 215/65/R17 Tyre 2
13 225/50/R17 Tyre 1
14 235/70/R16 Tyre 1
15 235/75/R15 Tyre 4
16 24 way patch Panel 3
17 245/70/R16 Tyre 4
18 25mm Coeflex cable 30
19 25mm Single Cable 10
20 3 Phase Surgen Protector 1
21 3*6 Socket 10
22 4 Pin Modular Jack 24
23 Aluminum Door Lockers and keys 4
24 Aluminum Frame 102
25 APC Batteries 4
26 Banner 8
27 Batteries (75 amp) 3
28 Biro/Pen 22 Copies
29 Blood Pressure and stethoscopes 2
30 Cam Coder 2
31 Car Driving Simulators 02 Units
32 Connecting Cable 63
33 Customized Bags 2000
34 D63 Phase 1
35 Desktop Computer 16
36 Diesel 120000 Liters
37 Earth Cable 20m
38 Earth Rod 2
39 Executive Chair 5
40 Executive Table 5
41 Fire Proof Cabinet 2
42 First Aids Kits 2
43 FRSC Flag 9
44 Halogen lamp 1
45 Highway Codes 22 Copies
46 IPAD (Samsung Gal) 1
47 Ivm 5000A 15 Seater Bus 1
48 KPKR 6u Cabinet 1
49 MDF 30 Pair 7

50
Mini embossing Press for Motor Cycle Number 
Plates

2
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51 Monogrammed FRSC Branded 60
52 National Flag 9
53 Office Chair 2
54 Office Table 3
55 Optec Vision Tester 35
56 Oxygen Cylinder 2
57 Panasonic KXT88TMX 19
58 Panasonic PBX KX-Tem 1
59 Panasonic RXT7730X 1
60 Panel Rapid Floor Box 4
61 Paper 1 Ream
62 Patrolite 5
63 Photocopier 4
64 Plaque 100
65 President Muhammadu Buhari’s Portrait 141
66 Printer 4
67 Production of Handbills 21000 Copies
68 Production of Programme 6000 Copies
69 Radio 1
70 Rain Boot 630
71 Reflective Jacket 92
72 Refrigerator 1
73 Ring Cable Tidy 3
74 Scanner 4
75 Semi Executive Chair 3
76 Semi Executive Table 3
77 Smart Ups 4
78 Sound Proof Generator 1
79 Split A/C 3
80 Spy Binocular 2
81 Spy Pen 2
82 Stabilizer 1
83 Stand A/C 3
84 Standard Soundproof Weather Generator 6
85 Stretcher 2
86 Television 1
87 Traffic Cones 25
88 Training Bags 22
89 Truck/Bus Driving Simulators 02 Units
90 Under Vehicle Scanner 3
91 Upholstery Set 5
92 Ups 3
93 Video Camera 1
94 Visitor Chair 18
95 Walkie Talkie 4
96 Water Resistance Board 56
97 Wheel Chair 1
98 Window A/C 5

Table 44: Capital Items Issued Out, Continued 
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STATE
RTC CASES

1st Q 2nd Q 3rd Q

Abia 20 23 21
Adama
wa 50 27 36
Akwa 
Ibom 18 15 9
Anambr
a 64 66 57
Bauchi 46 41 53
Bayelsa 15 17 15
Benue 91 85 93
Borno 0 1 0
Cross 
River 35 31 32
Delta 64 38 43
Ebonyi 65 67 76
Edo 85 58 52
Ekiti 15 7 15
Enugu 66 74 43
FCT 310 345 336
Gombe 47 40 44
Imo 44 54 32
Jigawa 20 39 42
Kaduna 125 99 122
Kano 73 34 55
Katsina 31 32 50
Kebbi 34 40 38
Kogi 70 83 86
Kwara 50 53 57
Lagos 78 59 124
Nasara
wa 213 195 194
Niger 121 127 139
Ogun 73 93 115
Ondo 52 50 69
Osun 69 61 75
Oyo 80 57 73
Plateau 59 68 39
Rivers 34 19 28
Sokoto 53 38 36
Taraba 24 35 27
Yobe 5 6 15
Zamfar
a 57 39 54
Grand 
Total 2356 2216 2395

Policy Research and Statistics

Table 45: RTC Cases on State Basis
Chart 22: RTC Cases on State Basis
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STATE
PERSONS INJURED

1st Q 2nd Q 3rd Q

Abia 129 41 43
Adama
wa 155 73 94
Akwa 
Ibom 38 28 15
Anambr
a 152 171 154
Bauchi 175 152 159
Bayelsa 25 33 19
Benue 273 255 251
Borno 0 6 0
Cross 
River 65 62 92
Delta 232 154 166
Ebonyi 139 106 127
Edo 311 226 147
Ekiti 81 8 28
Enugu 232 246 171
FCT 688 684 716
Gombe 205 163 123
Imo 107 167 101
Jigawa 60 119 95
Kaduna 443 450 465
Kano 342 171 223
Katsina 178 115 166
Kebbi 86 170 198
Kogi 281 418 371
Kwara 180 138 173
Lagos 170 156 256
Nasara
wa 575 492 515
Niger 345 350 386
Ogun 248 301 486
Ondo 193 168 199
Osun 273 300 292
Oyo 327 352 279
Plateau 220 251 98
Rivers 96 78 30
Sokoto 123 92 78
Taraba 101 79 60
Yobe 71 38 28
Zamfar
a 195 157 196
Grand 
Total 7514 6970 7000

Table 46: Persons Injured on State Basis

Chart 23: Person Injured on State Basis
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STATE

PERSONS KILLED

1st Q 2nd Q 3rd Q

Abia 2 14 18
Adamaw
a 9 14 15

Akwa 
Ibom 5 8 6
Anambra 28 81 27
Bauchi 58 25 27
Bayelsa 2 2 6
Benue 44 40 41
Borno 0 0 0

Cross 
River 23 33 38
Delta 45 34 30
Ebonyi 51 22 52
Edo 78 27 38
Ekiti 4 3 6
Enugu 28 25 21
FCT 105 75 70
Gombe 39 20 22
Imo 14 21 14
Jigawa 9 12 20
Kaduna 131 101 100
Kano 41 24 35
Katsina 53 44 17
Kebbi 21 40 14
Kogi 54 83 87
Kwara 19 35 34
Lagos 26 17 36
Nasaraw
a 59 45 35
Niger 32 61 65
Ogun 64 66 99
Ondo 42 32 87
Osun 46 52 73
Oyo 68 41 78
Plateau 27 18 7
Rivers 28 10 25
Sokoto 35 24 32
Taraba 4 7 3
Yobe 21 8 57
Zamfara 27 12 41

Grand 
total 1342 1176 1376

Table 47: Persons Killed on State Basis

Chart 24: Person Killed on State Basis
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STAT
E

TOTAL CASUALTY
1st Q 2nd Q 3rd Q

Abia 131 55 61
Adama
wa 164 87 109
Akwa 
Ibom 43 36 21
Anamb
ra 180 252 181
Bauchi 233 177 186
Bayels
a 27 35 25
Benue 317 295 292
Borno 0 6 0
Cross 
River 88 95 130
Delta 277 188 196
Ebonyi 190 128 179
Edo 389 253 185
Ekiti 85 11 34
Enugu 260 271 192
FCT 793 759 786
Gombe 244 183 145
Imo 121 188 115
Jigawa 69 131 115
Kaduna 574 551 565
Kano 383 195 258
Katsin
a 231 159 183
Kebbi 107 210 212
Kogi 335 501 458
Kwara 199 173 207
Lagos 200 173 292
Nasara
wa 634 537 550
Niger 377 411 451
Ogun 312 367 585
Ondo 235 200 286
Osun 319 352 365
Oyo 395 393 357
Platea
u 247 269 105
Rivers 124 88 55
Sokoto 158 116 110
Taraba 105 86 63
Yobe 92 46 85
Zamfa
ra 222 169 237
Grand 
total 8860 8146 8376

Table 48: Casualty on State Basis

Chart 25: RTC Cases on State Basis
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Table 49: Summary of RTC  

Chart 26: Comparison  of RTC for First Quarter, Second Quarter and Third 
Quarter 
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Special Marshal and Partnership 

Table 50: Partnership Analysis of Government Agencies and NGO

ZONES COMMAND GOVT.
AGENCIES

NGOs TOTAL

RS 1 KADUNA RS1.1 KADUNA 14 16 30

RS1.2 KANO 13 19 32

RS1.3 KATSINA 5 18 23

RS1.4 JIGAWA 10 5 15

RS 2 LAGOS RS2.1 LAGOS 6 19 25

RS2.2 OGUN 21 8 29

RS 3 YOLA RS3.1 ADAMAWA 22 11 33

RS3.2 GOMBE 19 14 33

RS3.3 TARABA 9 5 14

RS 4 JOS RS4.1 PLATEAU 15 14 29

RS4.2 BENUE 17 5 22

RS4.3 NASSARAWA 8 6 14

RS 5 BENIN RS5.1 EDO 13 12 25

RS5.2 DELTA 12 16 28

RS5.3 ANAMBRA 9 5 14

RS 6 P/H RS6.1 RIVERS 12 13 25

RS6.2 C/RIVERS 17 3 20

RS6.3A/IBOM 11 5 16

RS6.4 BAYELSA 19 13 32

RS 7 ABUJA RS7.1 FCT 27 73 100

RS7.2 NIGER 9 15 24

RS 8 ILORIN RS8.1 KWARA 3 10 13

RS8.2 EKITI 24 15 39

RS8.3 KOGI 15 22 37

RS 9 ENUGU RS9.1 ENUGU 7 17 24

RS.9.2 EBONYI 3 3 6

RS9.3 ABIA 8 5 13

RS9.4 IMO 10 20 30

RS 10 SOKOTO RS10.1 SOKOTO 15 4 19

RS10.2 KEBBI 8 9 17

RS10.3 ZAMFARA 58 32 90

RS 11 OSOGBO RS11.1 OSUN 4 9 13

RS11.2 ONDO 9 11 20

RS11.3 OYO 8 51 59

RS 12 BAUCHI RS12.1 BAUCHI 15 6 21

RS12.2 BORNO 13 14 27

RS12.3 YOBE 2 1 3

TOTAL 490 524 1014
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Chart 27: Partnership Analysis of Government Agencies and NGO  
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S/N COMMAND PATROL PUBLIC

ENLIGHTENMENT

TRAFFIC

CONTROL

MEETING

/LECTURE

S

1. RS1.1 Kaduna 156 120 220 56

2. RS1.2 Kano 208 194 236 155

3. RS1.3 Katsina 35 44 130 38

4. RS1.4 Jigawa 31 22 20 51

5. RS2.1 Lagos 2087 1797 2246 1772

6. RS2.2 Ogun 303 255 342 272

7. RS3.1 Adamawa 0 174 348 15

8. RS3.2 Gombe 13 1 21 8

9. RS3.3 Taraba 32 42 43 14

10. RS4.1 Plateau 83 49 146 43

11. RS4.2 Benue 64 36 112 25

12. RS4.3 Nassarawa 10 1 142 7

13. RS5.1 Edo 235 320 2346 277

14. RS5.2 Delta 70 43 207 58

15. RS5.3 Anambra 56 1338 1037 173

16. RS6.1 Rivers 87 38 87 25

17. RS6.2 C/Rivers 48 22 66 36

18. RS6.3A/Ibom 60 9 48 43

19. RS6.4 Bayelsa 46 0 43 44

20. RS7.1 FCT 483 520 493 89

21. RS7.2 Niger 41 35 55 27

22. RS8.1 Kwara 51 22 615 33

23. RS8.2 Ekiti 21 28 71 34

24. RS8.3 Kogi 10 4 144 32

25. RS9.1 Enugu 55 79 113 75

26. RS.9.2 Ebonyi 45 45 46 14

27. RS9.3 Abia 38 11 154 21

28. RS9.4 Imo 15 12 105 72

29. RS10.1 Sokoto 10 5 52 11

30. RS10.2 Kebbi 9 5 44 12

31. RS10.3 Zamfara 57 29 40 9

32. RS11.1 Osun 69 29 248 67

33. RS11.2 Ondo 60 97 220 43

34. RS11.3 Oyo 130 92 362 111

35. RS12.1 Bauchi 22 21 38 34

36. RS12.2 Borno 0 0 0 0

37. RS12.3 Yobe 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 4,740 5,539 10,640 3,796

Table 51: Special Marshals  Activities 
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Chart 28: Special Marshals  Activities 
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S/N COMMAND TRAFFIC 
CONTROL

PUBLIC 
ENLIGHTENMENT

LECTURES OTHERS

1 RS1.1 Kaduna 0 0 0 0

2 RS1.2 Kano 142 138 156 0

3 RS1.3 Katsina 161 59 60 0

4 RS1.4 Jigawa 11 16 16 0

5 RS2.1 Lagos 402 373 412 0

6 RS2.2 Ogun 158 86 128 0

7 RS3.1 Adamawa 316 179 44 0

8 RS3.2 Gombe 6 0 12 0

9 RS3.3 Taraba 30 37 12 0

10 RS4.1 Plateau 52 7 26 0

11 RS4.2 Benue 34 6 56 0

12 RS4.3 Nassarawa 5 1 11 0

13 RS5.1 Edo 245 88 117 0

14 RS5.2 Delta 73 3 98 0

15 RS5.3 Anambra 172 185 98 0

16 RS6.1 Rivers 46 13 45 0

17 RS6.2 C/Rivers 58 26 74 0

18 RS6.3A/Ibom 18 7 20 0

19 RS6.4 Bayelsa 4 0 25 0

20 RS7.1 FCT 49 34 41 0

21 RS7.2 Niger 69 24 47 0

22 RS8.1 Kwara 110 13 66 0

23 RS8.2 Ekiti 70 9 90 0

24 RS8.3 Kogi 16 13 52 0

25 RS9.1 Enugu 81 8 75 0

26 RS.9.2 Ebonyi 37 46 12 0

27 RS9.3 Abia 40 33 60 0

28 RS9.4 Imo 78 13 71 0

29 RS10.1 Sokoto 107 24 122 0

30 RS10.2 Kebbi 70 9 45 0

31 RS10.3 Zamfara 56 5 45 0

32 RS11.1 Osun 230 21 188 0

33 RS11.2 Ondo 130 70 65 0

34 RS11.3 Oyo 68 54 53 0

35 RS12.1 Bauchi 17 16 28 0

36 RS12.2 Borno 0 0 0 0

37 RS12.3 Yobe 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 3,161 1,616 2,470 0

Table 52: Road Safety Club Activities
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S/

N

COMMAND STRENGTH 

1ST Q

STRENGTH 

2ND Q

SRENGTH

3rd Q

REMARKS

1. RS1.1 Kaduna 679 679 679

2. RS1.2 Kano 479 478 479

3. RS1.3 Katsina 200 200 200

4. RS1.4 Jigawa 102 102 102

5. RS2.1 Lagos 1795 1793 1795

6. RS2.2 Ogun 507 507 507

7. RS3.1 Adamawa 102 102 102

8. RS3.2 Gombe 199 199 199

9. RS3.3 Taraba 59 59 59 1 deceased SM Notification

10. RS4.1 Plateau 431 431 430 1 deceased SM Notification

11. RS4.2 Benue 462 462 462

12. RS4.3 Nasarawa 437 437 437

13. RS5.1 Edo 621 621 621

14. RS5.2 Delta 824 824 824

15. RS5.3 Anambra 732 730 732

16. RS6.1 Rivers 731 731 731

17. RS6.2 C/Rivers 795 797 795

18. RS6.3A/Ibom 345 345 345

19. RS6.4 Bayelsa 169 169 169

20. RS7.1 FCT 671 671 670

21. RS7.2 Niger 399 399 399

22. RS8.1 Kwara 432 432 432

23. RS8.2 Ekiti 375 375 375

24. RS8.3 Kogi 391 391 391

25. RS9.1 Enugu 386 386 386

26. RS.9.2 Ebonyi 147 297 147

27. RS9.3 Abia 236 236 236

28. RS9.4 Imo 274 274 274

29. RS10.1 Sokoto 145 145 145

30. RS10.2 Kebbi 208 208 208

31. RS10.3 Zamfara 187 186 187

32. RS11.1 Osun 1011 1012 1010 1 deceased SM Notification

33. RS11.2 Ondo 1196 1197 1196

34. RS11.3 Oyo 1025 1025 1025 1 deceased SM Notification

35. RS12.1 Bauchi 320 320 320

36. RS12.2 Borno 183 183 183

37. RS12.3 Yobe 373 373 373

TOTAL 17,772 1,7776 17,768

Table 53: Special Marshals Strength From Field Commands
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Chart 29: Special Marshal Strength on State Basis
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Table 54: Report On Issuance of ID Cards 
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S/N DATA ANALYSIS OF ID 

CARDS PRODUCED AND 

FORWARDED 

FIGURE REMARKS

1. No of Regular Marshals’ ID 

cards received from UBA 

and forwarded to CIO for 

issuance to concerned staff

Nil Hitherto, no 

production of Regular 

and Special Marshals’ 

ID cards since 4th

October (Oct. – Dec.) 

2014 till the tail end 

of 2nd Quarter (April 

– June), 2015.

Production of new ID 

cards is still 

underway. Hence, 

there is no basis for 

comparism of ID 

cards production and 

distribution in the 2nd

Quarter 2015 with 1st

Quarter 2015 as 

there was no 

production.

2. No of bio-data of Special 

Marshals forwarded to 

UBA for ID cards 

production

Nil

3. SMP ID cards produced and 

forwarded to Special 

Marshals Zonal Co-

ordinator through SMP 

Department for proper 

issuance to bonafide owner. 

Nil

4. No of digital data of staff 

promoted from 2012 till 

date for ID cards 

production received.

Ongoing 
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Table 55: Report On Identified Challenges From FRSC Formations 

Table 56: Comparison Of Technical Challenges 

S/N TECHNICAL CHALLENGES IDENTIFIED FIGURE

1 No of technical challenges identified 69

2 No of technical challenges forwarded to COMACE 69

3 No of technical challenges approved by COMACE Ongoing 

S/N TECHNICAL CHALLENGES DATA 1st

QUARTER

2nd

QUARTER 

3rd

QUARTER

1 No of technical challenges identified 21 63 69

2 No of technical challenges forwarded to 

COMACE

21 63 69

3 No of technical challenges approved by 

COMACE

21 10 Ongoing
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RSHQ/ZONE 1ST QUARTER, 2015 2ND QUARTER, 2015 3RD QUARTER, 2015

RSHQ 1 7 2

ZONE RS1 7 13 7

ZONE RS2 26 26 27

ZONE RS3 3 4 9

ZONE RS4 4 17 15

ZONE RS5 21 17 7

ZONE RS6 4 15 17

ZONE RS7 22 22 19

ZONE RS8 9 0 15

ZONE RS9 10 6 14

ZONE RS10 4 1 7

ZONE RS11 2 0 19

ZONE RS12 6 11 11

TOTAL 119 139 169

Table 58: Durbar Report Rendition In The 1st Quarter, 2nd Quarter and Second 
Quarter

Table 57: Report On Durbar In The 2nd Quarter 

RSHQ/ZONE NO OF REPORT 
RECEIVED ON DURBAR 

% OF DURBAR HELD 
IN 3

rd
QUARTER 2015 

RSHQ 2 10%
ZONE RS1 7 23.3%

ZONE RS2 27 98%

ZONE RS3 9 69.2%

ZONE RS4 15 75%

ZONE RS5 7 28%

ZONE RS6 17 85%

ZONE RS7 19 70.4%

ZONE RS8 15 65.2%

ZONE RS9 14 60%

ZONE RS10 7 53%

ZONE RS11 19 76%

ZONE RS12 11 73.3%

TOTAL 169 60.1%
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Chart 30: Illustrating Durbar Rendition for 1st, 2nd and 3rd Quarter 
Comparison   
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Table 5: Comparative Analysis Of November/December 2014
Training Standard and Certification

S/N STATES NUMBER OF GRADUANDTS

1. KADUNA 77

2. KANO 43

3. KATSINA 33

4. JIGAWA 31

5. LAGOS 54

6. OGUN 30

7. ADAMAWA 47

8. GOMBE 6

9. TARABA 61

10. PLATEAU 53

11. BENUE 279

12. NASARAWA 37

13. EDO 24

14. DELTA 20

15 ANAMBRA 3

16. RIVERS 59

17. C/RIVER 81

18. A/IBOM 7

19. BAYELSA 105

20. FCT 62

21. NIGER 592

22. KWARA 41

23. EKITI 150

24. KOGI 22

25. ENUGU 7

26 EBONYI 3

27 ABIA 75

28. IMO 35

29. SOKOTO 52

30. KEBBI 13

31. ZAMFARA 24

32. OSUN 60

33. ONDO 185

34. OYO 59

35. BAUCHI 279

36 BORNO 0

37 YOBE 21

TOTAL 2730 GRADUAND’S

Table 59: Number of Graduants From Driving Schools
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Table 60: Number Of Schools Registered/Not Certified

Summary Analysis
No of Driving School Registered……………..             77
No of Driving School Certified …………………           430
No of Drivers Trained ………………………………             816
No of Graduands from Driving School …..             2730
No of Staff on Sponsorship (local/Foreign) ..      222

S/N STATE NUMBER OF SCHOOLS

1 BAUCHI 10

2 KWARA 1

3 ONDO 8

4 LAGOS 35

5 ABIA 1

6 KOGI 1

7 EDO 2

8 FCT 4

9 RIVERS 4

10 OSUN 1

11 BENUE 2

12 BAYELSA 2

13 NIGER 3

14 EKITI 2

15 KADUNA 1

TOTAL 77

S/N COMMANDS FREQUENCY

1. RSHQ 274

2. RS5HQ  BENIN 102

3. RS9HQ  ENUGU 84

4. RS6HQ  RIVERS 154

5. RS2HQ  LAGOS 194

6. RS8HQ  KWARA 8

TOTAL 816

Table 61: Number of Drivers Trained by FRSC
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Corps Safety Engineering 

Six Death (6DT) Accident Investigated for Third Quarter

6DT (Accident that involved six or more lives) Accident Investigated for First Quarter= 14

6DT (Accident that involved six or more lives) Accident Investigated for Second Quarter=23

6DT (Accident that involved six or more lives) Accident Investigated for Third Quarter =29

6DT For 1st

Quarter
6DT For 2nd

Quarter
6DT For 3rd

Quarter

14 23 29

6DT For 1st Quarter 6DT For 2nd  Quarter 6DT For 3rd  Quarter

Series1 14 23 29

y = -1.5x2 + 13.5x + 2

R² = 1

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

F
ig
ur

e
s

6DT Accident Investigated Chart 31:

Table 62: 6DT For 1st Quarter, Second Quarter and 3rd Quarter
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Federal Road Safety Corps, Nigeria:
ISO 9001 QMS Certified Law Enforcement Agency in Africa.

FRSC WEBSITE : www.frsc.gov.ng 

E-mail: info@frsc.gov.ng

Twitter handle: @FRSCNigeria

122 - TOLL FREE

08056294007 SERVICOM Nodal Officer  

08056799857 – Complaint Desk

mailto:info@frsc.gov.ng

